Initial contact resistance at VDC A( 6 1 )
Operate time at nominal volt( . )
Release time at nominal volt( . )
Initial insulation resistance
Contact material
Initial dielectric strength
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance

Protective Construction S Flux proofed： - ,
-SH Sealed type washable
Type Designation SJ：
2/3
Note when coil power is W H stands for A when coil power is W H stands for A;12 a maximum load certification.: 0.45 , 10 ; 0.2 , 8 .
(at 20℃)
SJ-D
SJ-L
10A 250VAC 10A 250VAC
8A 277VAC
12A 125/250/277VAC
12A 125/250/277VAC
SJ D
SJ D
SJ D
8A 277VAC Resistive
TV-3,120AVC
1/4HP 240VAC
10A 125VAC/250VAC,Resistive
10A 120VAC,Resistive
1/3 HP 240VAC
TV-5,120VAC
Poliot Duty:240VA,240VAC
Poliot Duty:120VA,240VAC
12A/10A 125/250/277VAC,Resistive & General use
12A/10A 125/250/277VAC,Resistive & General use
-
3/31
50
20
10
4
3
2
10 20 30 100 200 300 400
AC RES
DC RES
5
SJ M A- (10 )
8
0 80 90 100 110 120 130
Contact Voltage V( ) Percentage of Nominal Coil Voltage
Typical Applications
Home appliances, office equipment, audio equipment, car, air conditioner, etc.
60
50
40
30
20
10
Characteristic Curves
Max Switching Power. Coil Temp Rise.
Disclaimer:
' . .This datasheet is the customers reference All the specification are subject to change without notice
.We could not evaluate all the performance and all the parameters for every possible application Thus the
user should in a right position to choose the suitable product for their own application If there is any query. ,
please contact Sanyou for the technical service However it is the user s responsibility to determine which. '
product should be used only.
., ,Dongguan Sanyou Electrical appliance Co LTD All rights of Sanyou to reserved
2.544-Ф1.3 12.7
Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram P C Board Layout unit mm, , . . ( ： )
Unless otherwise specified：
If dimension mm tolerance mm＜1 , ： 0.2 ;
If dimension mm tolerance mm1~5 , ： 0.3 ;
If dimension mm tolerance mm＞5 , ： 0.4 .
Note Extended terminal dimension is dimension before soldering：1. .
2. . . . ： 0.1 .Tolerance of P C B layout mm
Wiring Diagram bottom view( )
P C B Layout bottom view. . . ( )
O
p